STAFF FISCAL YEAR SALARIES - REJECT RULES
DATE: 7/17 STAFF DATABASE EDITS PAGE – 1
1. District Number must be numeric in the range 01-68 or 71-75 and must be correct
for the district submitting the data.  -record rejected-
EXAMPLE
The first two records listed below would be loaded to the database assuming no other
reject rule would cause their rejection. The third record would be rejected since the
District Number is not in the appropriate range.

The two records listed below would not be loaded to the database. Both records would
be rejected because the Additional Compensation Value exceeds the statutory maximum
required for each Additional Compensation Type code.
School
Social Survey Number, Job Additional
District Security Period Fiscal Primary/ Code, Compensation
Number Number Code Year Home Primary Type/Value
* 03 123456789 2 **** 0481 53007 K / $4500.00
* 03 123456780 2 **** 0481 51004 Q / $3500.00
**** = Valid fiscal year for data submission.
DISTRICT RESPONSIBILITY
If the rejected records should not have been submitted, no action is required. However, if
the district wishes the data in the rejected records to be loaded to the database, the
district must correct the Additional Compensation Type code or Value and resubmit the
records for processing.,
DATE: 7/17 STAFF DATABASE EDITS PAGE – 27
STAFF FISCAL YEAR SALARIES - REJECT RULES
DELETED for 1718
31. If Additional Compensation Type code equals W, then Additional Compensation
Value must be less than or equal to $2,000.00.  –record rejected
EXAMPLE
The first record listed below would be rejected because the Additional Compensation
Value exceeds the statutory maximum. The second record listed below would be loaded
to the database assuming no other reject rule would cause its rejection.
School
Social Survey Number, Job Additional
District Security Period Fiscal Primary/ Code, Compensation
Number Number Code Year Home Primary Type/Value
* 03 123456789 2 **** 0481 53007 W / $4500.00
03 123456780 2 **** 0481 51004 W / $2000.00
**** = Valid fiscal year for data submission.
DISTRICT RESPONSIBILITY
If the rejected record should not have been submitted, no action is required. However, if
the district wishes the data in the rejected record to be loaded to the database, the
district must correct the Additional Compensation Type code or Value and resubmit the
record for processing.
DATE: 7/17 STAFF DATABASE EDITS PAGE – 28
STAFF FISCAL YEAR SALARIES - REJECT RULES
41. Florida Education Identifier (FLEID) is alphanumeric and must be entered as
“FL” in the first 2 positions followed by twelve numeric digits. No blanks or spaces
are allowable. -record rejected-
EXAMPLE
Florida Education Identifier:
 FL012345678910
DISTRICT RESPONSIBILITY
If the rejected record should not have been submitted, no action is required. However,
if the district wishes the data in the rejected record to be loaded to the database, the
district must correct the Florida Education Identifier and resubmit the record for
processing.
DATE: 7/17 STAFF DATABASE EDITS PAGE – 29
STAFF FISCAL YEAR SALARIES - STATE VALIDATION RULES
52. Each Fiscal Year Salaries record must have a matching Staff Demographic
Information record based on District Number, Social Security Number, Survey